
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000.
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:55:43 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_044345__dat00.bin

        

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -502
 
 mx: 632
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 20.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1640
 
 mx: 1646
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 64.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2147
 
 mx: 2232
 
 µ: -23.3
 
 σ: 39.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000.  Part 61/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:55:55 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_044345__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -476
 
 mx: 632
 
 µ: -13.0
 
 σ: 21.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1575
 
 mx: 1646
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 67.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2147
 
 mx: 2232
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 44.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000.  Part 16/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:55:56 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_044345__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -459
 
 mx: 396
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 21.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1640
 
 mx: 1447
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 67.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1753
 
 mx: 1442
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 42.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000.  Part 95/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:55:57 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_044345__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -391
 
 mx: 452
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 21.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1115
 
 mx: 873
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 64.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1738
 
 mx: 1129
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 43.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000.  Part 85/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:55:58 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_044345__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -460
 
 mx: 411
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 21.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -421
 
 mx: 319
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 64.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1612
 
 mx: 1599
 
 µ: -23.3
 
 σ: 46.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000.  Part 8/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:55:58 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_044345__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -473
 
 mx: 362
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 21.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1093
 
 mx: 1496
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 66.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1581
 
 mx: 1152
 
 µ: -23.3
 
 σ: 41.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000.  Part 77/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:55:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_044345__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -502
 
 mx: 292
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 21.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1465
 
 mx: 1575
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 68.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -753
 
 mx: 717
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 40.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000.  Part 93/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:56:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_044345__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -368
 
 mx: 336
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 21.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -211
 
 mx: 161
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 63.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1422
 
 mx: 1347
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 46.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000.  Part 111/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:56:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_044345__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -339
 
 mx: 374
 
 µ: -13.0
 
 σ: 20.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1329
 
 mx: 915
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 63.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1055
 
 mx: 944
 
 µ: -23.3
 
 σ: 40.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000.  Part 45/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:56:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_044345__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -250
 
 mx: 224
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 20.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -294
 
 mx: 157
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 65.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1283
 
 mx: 872
 
 µ: -23.3
 
 σ: 40.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49807 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000.  Part 135/144
 

 Processed Fri Mar  6 13:56:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150301_044345__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-01T04:43:46.290.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -75
 
 mx: 51
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 19.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -194
 
 mx: 173
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 61.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -186
 
 mx: 123
 
 µ: -23.4
 
 σ: 37.5


